
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
Highway 101, 5 Miles North of Soledad
Soledad, CA 93960

All Staff Main Number: (831) 678-3951
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 686 Staff Services Manager I:
Soledad, CA 93960 Michelle Wilson (831) 678-5834 michelle.wilson@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(831) 678-3951 Jennell Medina Ext. 5835 jennell.medina@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I:
(831) 678-5802 Patricia Furrer Ext. 4583 patricia.furrer@cdcr.ca.gov

Leslie Silveira Ext. 4584 leslie.silveira@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing:
Lorraine Garcia, AGPA Ext. 4570 lorraine.garcia@cdcr.ca.gov

Beatriz Valdez, SSA Ext. 4571 beatriz.valdez@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Alicia Morinini, AGPA (831) 678-5832 alicia.morinini@cdcr.ca.gov

Receptionist:
Libeth Salinas Ext. 4585 libby.salinas@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work:
Sandie Lockwood-Johnson, AGPA (831) 678-5859 sandie.lockwood@cdcr.ca.gov

Susana Ornelas, SSA (831) 678-5857 susana.ornelas@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

101, 102, 103, 104 Michele Batara Ext. 4585 michele.batara@cdcr.ca.gov
Juanita Gomez Ext. 4591 juanita.Gomez@cdcr.ca.gov
Brenda Hurtado Ext. 4593 brenda.hurtado@cdcr.ca.gov
Maria Jaramillo, SR Ext. 4566 maria.jaramillo@cdcr.ca.gov
Christina Kroll Ext. 4596 christina.kroll@cdcr.ca.gov
Maribel Lopez Ext. 4590 maribel.lopez@cdcr.ca.gov
Alejandrina Martinez Ext. 4585 alejandrina.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov
Tiffany Patterson Ext. 4585 tiffany.patterson2@cdcr.ca.gov
Cyndi Reed Ext. 4595 cynthia.reed@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 07/05/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CORRECTIONAL TRAINING FACILITY - SOLEDAD

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


